List
Circ

Cons

of Civil Filing Fees

updated 6/17/2022

uit Court Filing Fee Listing
Circuit Court Civil (former case type Law)
Appeal to Circuit Court (Unemployment) $ 0.00
Complaint/Summons $ 315.00
Demand for Jury Trial $ 200.00
Motion to Set Aside Dismissal $ 30.00
Notice of Appeal to Circuit Court $ 215.00
No fee for Agency appeals of an unemployment decision
Order Remanding $ 50.00
Transfer to Circuit $ 240.00
ervatorship & Guardianship
Appointment of Conservator $ 100.00
Accounting (per account filed, including settlement of account) $ 10.00
Affidavit of Posting $ 3.00
Any Matter Pertaining to a Guardianship $ 100.00
Appointment of Successor Conservator $ 100.00
Appointment of Successor OR Temporary Guardian $ 100.00
Approval of Compromise of Settlement of Claim $ 100.00
Approval of First, Final AND Termination $ 25.00
Approval of Investment $ 100.00
Approval of Sale, Mortgage, Lease OR Other Disposition of Property $ 100.00
CG Petition (per account) $ 10.00
CG Petition-Person AND Property $ 200.00
CG Petition-Person OR Property $ 100.00
CG Petition-Termination $ 15.00
Instructions (unless included in Appointment of Conservator, Appointment of Successor Conservator, or $ 100.00
Resignation)
Invalidation of Action Taken by Conservator $ 15.00
Order Requiring Accounting $ 15.00
Removal of Conservator $ 15.00
Removal of Guardian $ 100.00
Resignation $ 100.00
Termination of Conservatorship $ 15.00
Termination of Conservatorship AND Guardianship $ 115.00
Termination of Guardianship $ 100.00
Indigent Surcharge $ 65.00
Admin Fee $ 50.00




Conservatorship Proceeding (former case types Large Guardianship & Small Guardianship)

Probate

Appointment of Conservator $ 100.00
Accounting (per account filed, including settlement of account) $ 10.00
Affidavit of Posting $ 3.00
Appointment of Successor Conservator $ 100.00
Approval of Compromise of Settlement of Claim $ 100.00
Approval of First, Final AND Termination $ 25.00
Approval of Investment $ 100.00
Approval of Sale, Mortgage, Lease OR Other Disposition of Property $ 100.00
Instructions (unless included in Appointment of Conservator, Appointment of Successor Conservator, or $ 100.00
Resignation)
Invalidation of Action Taken by Conservator $ 15.00
Order Requiring Accounting $ 15.00
Removal of Conservator $ 15.00
Resignation $ 100.00
Termination of Conservatorship $ 15.00
Indigent Surcharge $ 65.00
Admin Fee $ 50.00
Mechanic & Materialman Lien
[Application | $ 345.00 |
Application/Petition | $ 100.00
Adjudication of Intestacy, Ancillary Proceedings, Appointment of Legal Representative, Appointment of
Successor Legal Representative, Approval of Compromise of Claim, Approval of Investment, Approval of
sale, mortgage, lease, or other Disposition of Property, Determination of Death, Determination of Heirs,
Informal Proceedings, Instructions, Invalidation of action taken by Legal Representative, Probate of Will,
Removal of Legal Representative, Resignation of Legal Representative
Affidavit $ 3.00
Demand for Jury Trial $ 200.00
Demand for Notice $ 3.00
If Demand for Notice is filed by a SOH governmental agency and a subsequent Petition or Application is
filed, initial charges apply.
Will Deposit $ 0.00
Indigent Surcharge $ 65.00
Admin Fee $ 50.00
Special Proceeding Prisoner
Petition (Rule 41) $ 315.00
When filed by CAC the fees are waived




Special Proceeding

Trust

Application, Complaint, Petition | $ 315.00

Application for Judgment, Application for Order Compelling/Confirming/ Vacating /Modifying/ Correcting

Arbitration Award, Appointment of Arbitrator, Appointment of Custodian, Approval of Trustees’ Accounting,

Certiorari, Declaration of Death, Declaratory Judgment, Habeas Corpus (except in Family Court),

Immediate Possession of Property, Instructions (not related to Trust estate), Issuance of Subpoena,

Mandamus, Perpetuation of Testimony, Prohibition, Quo Warranto
Foreclosure Conversion Petition $ 250.00
Issuance of Subpoena (Out of State) $ 315.00
Notice of Completion of Contract (Legal Notice) $ 5.00
Registration Foreign Judgment $ 415.00
Registration of Restitution $ 0.00
Appointment of Trustee/Successor Trustee $ 100.00
Approval of Compromise of Claim $ 100.00
Approval of Investment $ 100.00
Approval of Sale, Mortgage, Lease OR Other Disposition of Property $ 100.00
Instructions $ 100.00
Invalidation of Action Taken by Trustee $ 100.00
Order Requiring Accounting $ 100.00
Registration of TR/Release of Registration $ 3.00
Registration/Petition/Application $ 15.00
Removal of Trustee $ 100.00
Resignation of Trustee $ 100.00
Termination of Trust $ 100.00
TR Petition-Accounting $ 10.00
TR Petition-Fees $ 0.00
Vesting Order $ 0.00
Indigent Surcharge $ 65.00
Admin Fee $ 50.00

note 1 No fees are charged if an attorney is court-appointed or if the filing party is a State Of Hawaii (SOH)

Governmental Agency or if the party was granted in forma pauperis in the underlying case.

note 2 State of Hawaii Governmental agencies are exempt from paying fees. They can open cases with no fees

charged. A subsequent filer must pay FF/IS and AF.




District Court Filing Fee Listing

Reqular Claims

Appeal Decision of the Director of Department of Customer Services $ 56.00
Complaint (Assumpsit; Summary Possession/ Landlord-Tenant; Personal Injury/ Property $ 155.00
Damages; Replevin)
Exemplified Foreign Judgment $ 220.00
Notice of Appeal $ 285.00
Counterclaim $ 65.00
Crossclaim $ 65.00
Intervention $ 65.00
Demand for Jury Trial $ 200.00
Third-Party Complaint $ 65.00
Non Sufficient Funds Charge $ 25.00
Small Claims
Intervention $ 65.00
Statement of Claim (General; Security Deposit) $ 35.00
Counterclaim $ 10.00
Crossclaim $ 10.00
Demand for Jury Trial $ 200.00
Non Sufficient Funds Charge $ 25.00
Special Proceedings
Petition for Post Judgment Conviction Relief $ 155.00
Non Sufficient Funds Charge $ 25.00
Ignition interlock Petition
Petition Ignition Interlock $ 155.00
Non Sufficient Funds Charge $ 25.00
DC Temporary Restraining Order
Petition for Temporary Restraining Order (TRO) $ 15.00
Notice of Appeal $ 285.00
Non Sufficient Funds Charge $ 25.00




Land and Tax Appeal Court Filing Fee Listing updated 9/12/2019

Land Court
Application to Register Accretion $ 315.00
Corrections to Reflect Erosion $ 315.00
Ex Parte Petition after Original Registration Regarding Trustee $ 100.00
Ex Parte Petition after Original Registration, Other than Trustee $ 50.00
Exhibit (per Exhibit) $ 10.00
Motion (per Motion) $ 30.00
Order to Show Cause, Citation AND Notice of Hearing $ 315.00
Other Document $ 5.00
Petition for Cancellation of Easement $ 200.00
Petition for Consolidation $ 200.00
Petition for Designation of Easement $ 200.00
Petition for Original Registration $ 315.00
Petition for Other $ 300.00
Petition for Subdivision $ 200.00

Tax Appeal
Tax Appeal-Regular Claims (over $1000) $ 100.00
Tax Appeal-Small Claims ($1000 or less) $ 25.00




Family Court Filing Fee Listing

Divorce

Initial Filing fee with Minor Children $ 265.00

Initial Filing fee without Minor Children $ 215.00

Parent Education Surcharge $ 50.00
Civil Union

Initial Filing fee with Minor Children $ 265.00

Initial Filing fee without Minor Children $ 215.00

Parent Education Surcharge $ 50.00
FC Agency Appeal

Initial Filing fee $ 130.00

Motions $ 15.00
Adoption

[Motions | $ 215.00 |
Guardianship

[Initial Filing fee | $ 215.00 |
Paternity (Revised 06/17/22)

[Initial Filing Fee | $ 265.00 |
Unif Child Cust Juris&Enf Act

Motions $ 130.00

Initial Filing Fee $ 15.00
Unif Interst Fam Supt Act

Motions $ 130.00

Initial Filing Fee $ 15.00
Family Court Miscellaneous

Motions $ 130.00

Initial Filing Fee $ 15.00

Expungement of Juvenile Record $ 15.00
Domestic Abuse

[Motions | $ 15.00 |
Gun Violence

[Motions | $ 15.00 |
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